The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to the Group’s bank balances, finance lease receivables,

receivables arising from sale and leaseback arrangements, loans and other receivables, accounts receivable, derivative

financial instruments, other financial assets, borrowings, accounts payable, bonds payable, and other financial liabilities.

Management closely monitors the market, and controls interest rate sensitivity gap by adjusting asset and liability

structure, so as to achieve effective management of interest rate risk.

Fluctuations of prevailing rate of LPR and LIBOR are the major sources of the Group’s cash flows interest rate risk.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for interest bearing financial

assets and liabilities. The analysis is prepared assuming the interest bearing financial assets and liabilities outstanding

at the end of each reporting period were outstanding for the whole year. When reporting to the management on the

interest rate risk, the Group will adopt a 100 basis points increase or decrease for sensitivity analysis, when considering

the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

December 31, 2022 December 31, 2021

Increase/(Decrease) in net profit

100 basis points increase 308,498 248,372

100 basis points decrease (308,498) (248,372)

Price risk

The Group’s exposure to price risk relates primarily to its investments in funds, wealth management products, equity

instruments, asset management schemes and trust plans in financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

The management considers the exposure of the Group to the price risk is insignificant as the Group’s investments are

not material.

Annual Report 2022 259

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the Year Ended December 31, 2022

(All amounts in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated)

47.	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Liquidity risk